GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SIIIPPING AND WATERWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1908
ANSWERED ON 14/12/2021

JETTY MANAGEMENT POLICY IN GOA

1908. SHRI DEREK O” BRIEN:
Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Jetty management policy has been implemented, the details thereof;

(b) the total number of jetties that are being covered under this policy;

(c) whether all the jetties will be privatised under this policy or will it be regulated by
Government, the details thereof; and

(d) the target of revenue that Government is looking to earn from the jetties, the details

thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)
(a) Government of Goa has informed that no Jetty Management Policy is being
implemented.

(b), (¢) & (d) Does not arise.
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